

PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION NO. 2023:40(5)

INDIVIDUALS SHALL BE LIMITED TO A FIVE (5) MINUTE SPEAKING PERIOD PLEASE SILENCE ALL CELL PHONES AT START OF MEETING

AGENDA TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING SEPTEMBER 21, 2023

Time:										
ROLL CALL: Committeewoman Committeev Roberts Rafeh										
A.										
В.	ANNOUNCEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE "SENATOR BYRON M. BAER OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT"									
Notice published in the Courier Post and The Retrospect on January 13, 2023.										
C.	CONSIDERATION OF/AND POSSIBLE ACTIONS ON ANY REQUEST FOR ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION IN MEETING – None Received									
**This	nis Meeting is being streamed Live on YouTube									
D.	APPROVAL OF MINUTES									
Meeting of September 7, 2023										
Motio	n to Accept:	S	econd:	Ау	e:	Opposed:				
E.	BID OPENN	ING								
BID (23-17) Police Uniforms Tuesday, September 19, 2023 at 10:30 am										
Motio	n to Acknow	ledge: S	Second:	Ау	e:	Opposed:				
F.	ORDINANCE October 19, 2		ADING – N	O Public C	Comment (Seco	nd Reading				
2023:24 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AMENDING 2023-01 FIXING THE SALARIES TO BE PAID TO CERTAIN OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN IN THE COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY										
Comm	nitteewoman		nan Comm	itteeman	cond: Deputy Mayor Olivo					
2023:	25 AN ORDII	NANCE AMENE	ING CHAP	TER 155 E	NTITLED "FEES	S", ARTICLE				

VIII OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN ENTITLED

"PENNSAUKEN COUNTRY CLUB GOLF FEES" TO ESTABLISH FEES FOR USE OF THE GOLF SIMULATOR LOCATED AT THE PENNSAUKEN COUNTRY CLUB

Motion to approve on FIRST reading: Second:									
Comm Robert	itteewoman s	Committeewo Rafeh	oman	Committeemar DiBattista	n Deputy I Olivo	Mayor	Mayor Martinez		
				will be Consid					
DESIG			_	CT FOR PROFI DMINISTRATIO	_	_			
	EERING SEF		_	T FOR PROFE S POND RENE	_	_			
		TION AUTHO JE TO ACTIVE		THE TAX CO	LLECTOR TO	O REFU	IND TAXES		
				MUNICIPAL CH AND TO IMPO					
2023:3 CERE		TION APPRO	VING A	A REFUND OF	\$125.00 FOF	R A WE	DDING		
Comm				id: Committeemar DiBattista					
Н.	PAYMENT O	F BILLS							
August 2023 \$ 10,217,770.58 Section 8 (September) \$ 52,447.11									
Motion	to Pay the E	Bills:	Secon	nd:	Aye:	Oppos	ed:		
l.	PUBLIC COM	MMENT							
Motion	to Close Fl	oor:	Secon	d:	Aye:	Oppos	sed:		
J.	COMMITTEE	COMMENTS	S						
K.	ADJOURNM	ENT							
Motior	ı to Adjourn:	:	Secon	d:	Aye:	Oppos	sed:		
TIME:									

AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE